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TEEN ZONE

Teen Zone

Course # Course Title

52317

52611

52354

52612

52619

52620

52355

52350

52349

52351

52352

52353

52431

52432

52618

52429

52426

52427

52428

Day
Creative Coders (For M
Middle Schooler)
Dungeoneering: An Intro Tu
toD & D
Winter Road Warriors - Tu-F
2/18-2/21
Dungeoneering 2: The W
Adventure Continues
Teen Makers Club at Tam! W
1/8-2/12
Teen Makers Club at Tam! W
2/26-4/1
Warriors vs Suns - Teen W

Zone Watch Party - 2/12

7th Grade Party - 1/31 F
Ice Skating Trip - 1/7 F

Rebounderz - 3/6 F

Teen Zone Classic Movie
Night: Jurassic Park - 3/27

Teen Zone Spring Party -
3/13

M

m

Adult, Child, Infant CPR  Sa
Adult, Child, Infant CPR  Sa
Adult, Child, Infant CPR  Sa
Basic First Aid Sa
Child & Babysitting Safety Sa
Child & Babysitting Safety Sa

Child & Babysitting Safety Sa

Time

4:30-5:30pm

3:30-4:30pm

9am-4pm

4:30-5:30pm

3:30-5:30pm

3:30-5:30pm

6-8:30pm

5:30-8pm

5:30-10pm

5:30-10:30pm

5:30-8pm

5:30-8:30pm

9am-12pm

9am-12pm

9am-12pm

9am-12pm

9am-1pm

9am-1pm

9am-1pm

Age

10-14

9-12

10-14

10-14

12-16

12-16

11-14

11-14

11-14

11-14

11-14

11-14

12 & up

12 & up

12 & up

12 & up

12-18

12-18

12-18

Adult, Child, Infant

CPR

Learn how to recognize heart attack,
stroke, and cardiac arrest. Also, how to perform CPR on adults,
children and infants, the use of an AED (automatic external
defibrillator), and choking rescue.
Instructor: Anywhere CPR | (415) 952-3030
donald@anywherecpr.org | anywherecpr.org

1 class - Saturday 1/18,
1 class - Saturday 2/29
1 class - Saturday 3/21
Location: Community Center, Forest Room
Class fee includes certification card to be provided after
successful completion of course.

Fee

$362
$254
$380
$254
$270

$270
Teen Zone Members $0,
Non-Teen Zone Members $5

Teen Zone Members $10,
Non-Teen Zone Members $15

Teen Zone Members $40,
Non-Teen Zone Members $45

Teen Zone Members $50,
Non-Teen Zone Members $55

Teen Zone Members $0,
Non-Teen Zone Members $5

Teen Zone Members $20,
Non-Teen Zone Members $25

$85
$85
$85
$85
$85
$85

$85

1 class - Saturday - 2/8

Instructor
TinkerTech
Anthony Gordon
Teen Zone Staff
Anthony Gordon
Geo Monley
Geo Monley
Teen Zone Staff
Teen Zone Staff
Teen Zone Staff
Teen Zone Staff
Teen Zone Staff
Teen Zone Staff
Anywhere CPR
Anywhere CPR
Anywhere CPR
Anywhere CPR
Anywhere CPR
Anywhere CPR

Anywhere CPR

Location: Community Center, Forest Room
Class fee includes certification card to be provided after
successful completion of course.

Location

Mountain View Room

Forest Room

Meet in Lobby

Manzanita Room

Offsite

Offsite

Teen Zone

Teen Zone

Teen Zone

Teen Zone

Teen Zone

Lawn Area

Forest Room

Forest Room

Forest Room

Forest Room

Forest Room

Forest Room

Forest Room

Basic First Aid

Learn how to take care of basic
emergency situations including: major
bleeding, seizures, diabetic emergencies, environmental
iliness, anaphylaxis, head injuries, burns altered mental status,
poisoning, and much more.
Instructor: Anywhere CPR | (415) 952-3030
info@anywherecpr.org | anywherecpr.org
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TEEN ZONE

Child & Babysitting
Safety

Learn how to be a certified babysitter. We cover these topics:
safety, hand washing, diapering, answering the door and
phone, pets, play time, meal time, resume building, what to
charge, how to advertise and much more.

Instructor: Anywhere CPR | (415) 952-3030
donald@anywherecpr.org | anywherecpr.org

1 class - Saturday 1/11

1 class - Saturday 2/1

1 class - Saturday 3/14

Location: Community Center, Forest Room

Class fee includes certification card to be provided at the end
of class.

Creative Coders (For Middle
Schooler)

This STEAM class gives you ideas for things you can create with
code. In this group project-based camp, you will invent your
own cool creations from games to musical instruments using
the BBC micro:bit, a tiny computer you program using Blocks,
Javascript or Python. The possibilities are endless. Super-fun
and supremely creative! Each student will take home a FREE
micro:bit Go kit at the end of the class. New challenges will be
created for students who have been following our TinkerTech
year-round classes for Grades 6-8 or who have previous coding
or robotics experience.

Instructor: Tinker Tech | hello@tinkertech.me | tinkertech.me

Instructor: Claire Comins - 11 classes - Mondays - 1/6-3/30
Location: Community Center, Mountain View Room
No class 2/18

54 | Mill Valley Recreation & Community Center

Dungeoneering: An Introto D & D

A creative outlet is very important for any child’s growth. | aim
to teach the world’s greatest role-playing game, Dungeons &
Dragons, to help kids discover a new, healthy, and collaborative
way to explore their creative side. We will learn the game,
paint figurines called ‘miniatures,” and craft original and
exciting narratives to build the fantastical worlds in which our
adventures will take place; the possibilities are endless.
Instructor: Anthony Gordon | (415) 717-0093
anthony.gordon3@gmail.com

12 classes - Tuesdays - 1/7-3/31
Location: Community Center, Forest Room
No Class 2/18

Dungeoneering 2: The Adventure
Continues

You've completed the first leg of the journey, but your quest
is just beginning. In this intermediate level D&D class you
will continue your adventure by learning advanced painting
techniques, multiclassing, tricks for writing a compelling
backstory and much more.

Instructor: Anthony Gordon | (415) 717-0093
anthony.gordon3@gmail.com

12 classes - Wednesdays - 1/8-4/1
Location: Community Center, Manzanita Room
No Class 2/19

Teen Makers Club at Tam!

It all happens in the fantastic Tam High woodshop/makerspace!
Learn to make custom-shaped chocolates using our 3D printer
and vacuum former; learn to create beautiful pens and candle
holders by spinning wood on a lathe; use the CNC router

to make a custom cutting board, and much, much more.
Returning students may design and create their own special
projects.

Instructor: Geo Monley I (415) 250-5437 | gmonley@me.com
tammakers.org

6 classes - Wednesdays 1/8-2/12
6 classes - Wednesdays 2/26-4/1
Location: Tam HS woodshop

Bring close-toed shoes; and a hair tie if hair is long.
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TEEN ZONE - SPECIAL EVENTS & TRIPS

Ice Skating Trip

We're headed up north for Teen Zone’s annual
trip to the ice rink! Don’t miss out on one of our coolest trips
of the year!

Rebounderz

Spend your Friday night bouncing of the walls,
floor and more at Rebounderz: the premier destination for
trampoline fun! Whether you're diving into a foam pit or
testing yourself on the Ninja Warrior obstacle court you'll
never find a dull moment during this fun Teen Zone trip!

Teen Zone Classic Movie
Night: Jurassic Park

Join the Teen Zone as we watch the hit 90’s movie that became
a cultural phenomenon! Take a seat, grab some popcorn and
get ready for some dino-fun!

Teen Zone Spring Party

Winter is over and summer is just around the
corner! That means it's time for another Teen Zone spring
party! Join us for fun spring-themed games, delicious snacks
and our annual flashlight egg hunt.

Warriors vs Suns - Teen
Zone Watch Party

It's always a fun night when you throw home-made pizza
and the Bay Area’s basketball team in the mix! Don’t miss
out on our annual Warriors watch party - Free for Teen Zone
members!

Winter Road Warriors

Maximize the fun during your mid-winter break
with Road Warriors as we enjoy on awesome activities around
the Bay Area. Day trips include the Cal Academy, Rebounderz
and Driven Raceways!

7th Grade Party

Bring your friends and come celebrate the
halfway mark of middle school at Teen Zone’s exclusive 7th
grade party! There will be tasty snacks, fun games and more!

See page 53 for more info and specific dates and times.
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2ND SATURDAY, 9AM-12PM
JANUARY 11
FEBRUARY 8
MARCH 14

......................................................

Help us maintain our historic Steps Lanes and Paths. APRIL ”
Mark your calendars with the dates and visit bit.ly/millvalleyvolunteer or contact:
Volunteer Coordinator Ronnie Moore: (415) 383-1370 | vmoore@cityofmillvalley.org

............................

- PARK CLEAN UP AND MAINTENANCE
- SCOUT PROJECTS

OPPORTUNITIES WITH LOCAL SERVICE
. ORGANIZATIONS :

SPECIAL EVENTS

........................... WURK|NG W"’H SENmRs
For More Information on the City of Mill Valley Volunteer Program contact: N
Volunteer Coordinator, Ronnie Moore: (415) 383-1370 | vmoore@cityofmillvalley.org : WURK'NG WlTH PRESCHUUL
Visit bit.ly/millvalleyvolunteer or scan the QR Code: A volunteer .
waiver form is required for participation (18 and under requires guardian signature). . AFTER-SCHOOL PROGRAMS
Visit website to submit form online or print and bring with you. .
...................................................... - TAM HIGH DAY OF SERVICE

© GETREADY BUSINESS
: GOLF COURSE RESTORATION

...........................


mailto:vmoore@cityofmillvalley.org
mailto:vmoore@cityofmillvalley.org
http://www.cityofmillvalley.org/services/neighborhood/volunteering.htm
http://www.cityofmillvalley.org/services/neighborhood/volunteering.htm

MILL VALLEY REGISTRATION FORM

Adult/Guardian Information (Please Print)
. Mail to:
Main Contact: 2nd Adult Name: MVPR
Home: Work: Cell: Home: Work: Cell: 180 Camino Alto
Mill Valley, CA
Address: Address: 94941
. . . . Fax to:
City, State, Zip: City, State, Zip:
y P Y P (415) 383-1377
Email: Email:

Birthdate Male/

Participant Name Tl 180 Bl

1st Choice Class Title / Dates Course # 2nd Choice Class Title / Dates Course #

O My Address/Info has recently changed Scholarship Fund Donation Amount:

Total Fees:

Be sure to read and sign below: | hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless the City of Mill Valley and its officers and employees from and against any and all li-
abilities for any injury which may be suffered by me or by my child arising out of or in any way connected with participation in the program noted above. In case of
emergency, my child maybe treated by a qualified physician. | give permission to use mine or my child’s photograph in Mill Valley Recreation brochures or publicity.

Signature: Date:
Must sign to register. REFUND POLICY
PLEASE READ BEFORE SIGNING.

D Please check here if you require special assistance to maximize your participation. You will be contacted.

You can register 24/7 at www.Millvalleyrecreation.org

o Cash o MasterCard
PAY BY: o Check o Visa Cardholder Name (as it appears on card):
Payable to MVPR o Discover
o Amex Credit Card #: Exp. Date: V-Code:
Office Fee Paid Registrar Date Processed COA Cash Check # Credit Card Mill Valley Recreation Phone:
Use (415) 383-1370
Only
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