FOR INFO CONTACT: GSANDAGE@CITYOFMILLVALLEY.ORG (415) 383 - 1370



2019 - 20



TERIZORIE EN E

@ MILL VALLEY COMMUNITY CENTER

HOURS:

MONDAY - 2:50 - 6 PM

TUESDAY - 2:50 - 6 PM

WEDNESDAY - 2:30 - 6 PM

THURSDAY - 2:50 - 6 PM

FRIDAY - 2:50 - 5 PM





11111111111111111

DAILY ACTIVITIES

ARTS & CRAFTS
SPORTS
COOKING
SPECIAL EVENTS

VIDEO GAMES PING PONG AIR HOCKEY POOL TABLE

MEMBERSHIP

\$75 A YEAR, GRADES 6-8
UNLIMITED TEEN ZONE ACCESS
DISCOUNT ON EVENTS





FREE

FRIDAY NIGHT EVENTS

FOR HIGH SCHOOL STUDENTS

Game Night - 3/20 Hangouts - 2/7, 3/6, 4/3



MV Community Center

Teen Zone

Course #	Course Title	Day	Time	Age	Fee	Instructor	Location
52317	Creative Coders (For Middle Schooler)	М	4:30-5:30pm	10-14	\$362	TinkerTech	Mountain View Room
52611	Dungeoneering: An Intro to D & D	Tu	3:30-4:30pm	9-12	\$254	Anthony Gordon	Forest Room
52354	Winter Road Warriors - 2/18-2/21	Tu-F	9am-4pm	10-14	\$380	Teen Zone Staff	Meet in Lobby
52612	Dungeoneering 2: The Adventure Continues	W	4:30-5:30pm	10-14	\$254	Anthony Gordon	Manzanita Room
52619	Teen Makers Club at Tam! 1/8-2/12	W	3:30-5:30pm	12-16	\$270	Geo Monley	Offsite
52620	Teen Makers Club at Tam! 2/26-4/1	W	3:30-5:30pm	12-16	\$270	Geo Monley	Offsite
52355	Warriors vs Suns - Teen Zone Watch Party - 2/12	W	6-8:30pm	11-14	Teen Zone Members \$0, Non-Teen Zone Members \$5	Teen Zone Staff	Teen Zone
52350	7th Grade Party - 1/31	F	5:30-8pm	11-14	Teen Zone Members \$10, Non-Teen Zone Members \$15	Teen Zone Staff	Teen Zone
52349	Ice Skating Trip - 1/7	F	5:30-10pm	11-14	Teen Zone Members \$40, Non-Teen Zone Members \$45	Teen Zone Staff	Teen Zone
52351	Rebounderz - 3/6	F	5:30-10:30pm	11-14	Teen Zone Members \$50, Non-Teen Zone Members \$55	Teen Zone Staff	Teen Zone
52352	Teen Zone Classic Movie Night: Jurassic Park - 3/27	F	5:30-8pm	11-14	Teen Zone Members \$0, Non-Teen Zone Members \$5	Teen Zone Staff	Teen Zone
52353	Teen Zone Spring Party - 3/13	F	5:30-8:30pm	11-14	Teen Zone Members \$20, Non-Teen Zone Members \$25	Teen Zone Staff	Lawn Area
52431	Adult, Child, Infant CPR	Sa	9am-12pm	12 & up	\$85	Anywhere CPR	Forest Room
52432	Adult, Child, Infant CPR	Sa	9am-12pm	12 & up	\$85	Anywhere CPR	Forest Room
52618	Adult, Child, Infant CPR	Sa	9am-12pm	12 & up	\$85	Anywhere CPR	Forest Room
52429	Basic First Aid	Sa	9am-12pm	12 & up	\$85	Anywhere CPR	Forest Room
52426	Child & Babysitting Safety	Sa	9am-1pm	12-18	\$85	Anywhere CPR	Forest Room
52427	Child & Babysitting Safety	Sa	9am-1pm	12-18	\$85	Anywhere CPR	Forest Room
52428	Child & Babysitting Safety	Sa	9am-1pm	12-18	\$85	Anywhere CPR	Forest Room



Learn how to recognize heart attack, stroke, and cardiac arrest. Also, how to perform CPR on adults, children and infants, the use of an AED (automatic external defibrillator), and choking rescue.

Instructor: Anywhere CPR I (415) 952-3030 donald@anywherecpr.org I anywherecpr.org

1 class - Saturday 1/18, 1 class - Saturday 2/29 1 class - Saturday 3/21

Location: Community Center, Forest Room Class fee includes certification card to be provided after

successful completion of course.



Basic First Aid

Learn how to take care of basic emergency situations including emergency situations including: major

bleeding, seizures, diabetic emergencies, environmental illness, anaphylaxis, head injuries, burns altered mental status, poisoning, and much more.

Instructor: Anywhere CPR I (415) 952-3030 info@anywherecpr.org I anywherecpr.org

1 class - Saturday - 2/8

Location: Community Center, Forest Room

Class fee includes certification card to be provided after

successful completion of course.



Child & Babysitting

Learn how to be a certified babysitter. We cover these topics: safety, hand washing, diapering, answering the door and phone, pets, play time, meal time, resume building, what to charge, how to advertise and much more.

Instructor: Anywhere CPR I (415) 952-3030 donald@anywherecpr.org I anywherecpr.org

1 class - Saturday 1/11 1 class - Saturday 2/1 1 class - Saturday 3/14

Location: Community Center, Forest Room

Class fee includes certification card to be provided at the end





Creative Coders (For Middle TinkerTech Schooler)

This STEAM class gives you ideas for things you can create with code. In this group project-based camp, you will invent your own cool creations from games to musical instruments using the BBC micro:bit, a tiny computer you program using Blocks, Javascript or Python. The possibilities are endless. Super-fun and supremely creative! Each student will take home a FREE micro:bit Go kit at the end of the class. New challenges will be created for students who have been following our TinkerTech year-round classes for Grades 6-8 or who have previous coding or robotics experience.

Instructor: Tinker Tech | hello@tinkertech.me | tinkertech.me Instructor: Claire Comins - 11 classes - Mondays - 1/6-3/30 **Location: Community Center, Mountain View Room**

No class 2/18





Dungeoneering: An Intro to D & D

A creative outlet is very important for any child's growth. I aim to teach the world's greatest role-playing game, Dungeons & Dragons, to help kids discover a new, healthy, and collaborative way to explore their creative side. We will learn the game, paint figurines called 'miniatures,' and craft original and exciting narratives to build the fantastical worlds in which our adventures will take place; the possibilities are endless.

Instructor: Anthony Gordon | (415) 717-0093 anthony.gordon3@gmail.com

12 classes - Tuesdays - 1/7-3/31

Location: Community Center, Forest Room

No Class 2/18

Dungeoneering 2: The Adventure Continues

You've completed the first leg of the journey, but your guest is just beginning. In this intermediate level D&D class you will continue your adventure by learning advanced painting techniques, multiclassing, tricks for writing a compelling backstory and much more.

Instructor: Anthony Gordon | (415) 717-0093 anthony.gordon3@gmail.com

12 classes - Wednesdays - 1/8-4/1

Location: Community Center, Manzanita Room

No Class 2/19

Teen Makers Club at Tam!

It all happens in the fantastic Tam High woodshop/makerspace! Learn to make custom-shaped chocolates using our 3D printer and vacuum former; learn to create beautiful pens and candle holders by spinning wood on a lathe; use the CNC router to make a custom cutting board, and much, much more. Returning students may design and create their own special projects.

Instructor: Geo Monley I (415) 250-5437 I gmonley@me.com tammakers.org

6 classes - Wednesdays 1/8-2/12 6 classes - Wednesdays 2/26-4/1 Location: Tam HS woodshop

Bring close-toed shoes; and a hair tie if hair is long.

TEEN ZONE - SPECIAL EVENTS & TRIPS

Ice Skating Trip
We're headed up north for Teen Zone's annual

We're headed up north for Teen Zone's annual trip to the ice rink! Don't miss out on one of our coolest trips of the year!

TEET Rebounderz

Spend your Friday night bouncing of the walls, floor and more at Rebounderz: the premier destination for trampoline fun! Whether you're diving into a foam pit or testing yourself on the Ninja Warrior obstacle court you'll never find a dull moment during this fun Teen Zone trip!

Teen Zone Classic Movie
Night: Jurassic Park

Join the Teen Zone as we watch the hit 90's movie that became a cultural phenomenon! Take a seat, grab some popcorn and get ready for some dino-fun!

Teen Zone Spring Party
Winter is over and summer is just around the corner! That means it's time for another Teen Zone spring party! Join us for fun spring-themed games, delicious snacks and our annual flashlight egg hunt.

Warriors vs Suns - Teen Zone Watch Party

It's always a fun night when you throw home-made pizza and the Bay Area's basketball team in the mix! Don't miss out on our annual Warriors watch party - Free for Teen Zone members!

Winter Road Warriors

Maximize the fun during your mid-winter break with Road Warriors as we enjoy on awesome activities around the Bay Area. Day trips include the Cal Academy, Rebounderz and Driven Raceways!

7th Grade Party
Bring your friends and come celebrate the

Bring your friends and come celebrate the halfway mark of middle school at Teen Zone's exclusive 7th grade party! There will be tasty snacks, fun games and more!

See page 53 for more info and specific dates and times.





STEPS LANES & PATHS PROJECTS (SLP) 9AM-12PM WITH FRIENDS OF SLPS







Help us maintain our historic Steps Lanes and Paths.

Mark your calendars with the dates and visit **bit.ly/millvalleyvolunteer** or contact:

Volunteer Coordinator Ronnie Moore: (415) 383-1370 | vmoore@cityofmillvalley.org

2ND SATURDAY, 9AM-12PM

JANUARY 11

FEBRUARY 8

MARCH 14

APRIL 11

CITY OF MILL VALLEY VOLUNTEER PROGRAM







For More Information on the City of Mill Valley Volunteer Program contact: Volunteer Coordinator, Ronnie Moore: (415) 383-1370 I vmoore@cityofmillvalley.org **Visit bit.ly/millvalleyvolunteer or scan the QR Code**: A volunteer waiver form is required for participation (18 and under requires guardian signature). Visit website to submit form online or print and bring with you.





PARK CLEAN UP AND MAINTENANCE

SCOUT PROJECTS

OPPORTUNITIES WITH LOCAL SERVICE ORGANIZATIONS

SPECIAL EVENTS

WORKING WITH SENIORS

WORKING WITH PRESCHOOL

AFTER-SCHOOL PROGRAMS

TAM HIGH DAY OF SERVICE

GET READY BUSINESS

GOLF COURSE RESTORATION

MILL VALLEY REGISTRATION FORM

Mill Valley Recreation Phone: (415) 383-1370	Mill Valle	Credit Card	Check #	Cash	COA	Date Processed	Registrar	Fee Paid	Office Use Only
V-Code:	Exp. Date:	E)		Cardholder Name (as it appears on card): Credit Card #:	Cardholder Name (terCard over	Cash o Maste Check o Visa Payable to MVPR o Discov o Amex	0 0	PAY BY:
		tion.org	lleyrecreatio	You can register 24/7 at www.Millvalleyrecrea	can register 2	You			
POLICY FORE SIGNING.	REFUND POLICY PLEASE READ BEFORE SIGNING		oe contacted.	Must sign to register. ☐ Please check here if you require special assistance to maximize your participation. You will be contacted.	aximize your par	Must sign to register. pecial assistance to m	Mus ou require speci <i>a</i>	se check here if y	☐ Plea
				Date:				ure:	Signature:
and all li- In case of oublicity.	om and against any ogram noted above. eation brochures or	and employees ficipation in the proin Mill Valley Recr	y and its officers ected with parti d's photograph	Be sure to read and sign below: I hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless the City of Mill Valley and its officers and employees from and against any and all liabilities for any injury which may be suffered by me or by my child arising out of or in any way connected with participation in the program noted above. In case of emergency, my child maybe treated by a qualified physician. I give permission to use mine or my child's photograph in Mill Valley Recreation brochures or publicity.	nd hold harmless child arising out of give permission t	ee to indemnify a d by me or by my lified physician. I	pelow: I hereby agr ich may be suffere pe treated by a qua	to read and sign b for any injury wh ncy, my child mayt	Be sure abilities emerge
Total Fees:									
n Amount:	Scholarship Fund Donation Amount:	Schol				ged	lacksquare My Address/Info has recently changed	Address/Info ha	□ My
Course # Fee	2nd Choice Class Title / Dates	2nd Choice (Course #	1st Choice Class Title / Dates		Birthdate Male/ (under 18) Female		Participant Name	
				Email:					Email:
Fax to: (415) 383-1377				City, State, Zip:				City, State, Zip:	City, S
94941				Address:				SS:	Address:
180 Camino Alto		Cell:	Work:	Home:		Cell:	Work:		Home:
Mail to:				2nd Adult Name:				Main Contact:	Main
			t)	Adult/Guardian Information (Please Print)	iuardian Inforn	Adult/c			